SB 1508-2 (LC 106) 2/4/14 (JLM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1508

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 25, delete "intends to".
- In line 26, delete "reside" and insert "resides".
- On page 3, line 1, delete "intends to".
- In line 2, delete "reside" and insert "resides".
- In line 34, after "Police" delete the rest of the line and insert ", the police
- 6 department of the city of the person's new residence or a county sheriff's
- 7 office, in the county of the person's new residence:".
- 8 On page 4, line 16, after "Police" delete the rest of the line and delete line
- 9 17 and insert ", the police department of the city in which the person resides
- or a county sheriff's office, in the county in which the person resides:".
- On page 5, line 24, delete "intends to reside" and insert "resides".
- In line 40, delete "in Marion County, Oregon" and insert ", the police
- 13 department of the city of the person's new residence or a county sheriff's
- office, in the county of the person's new residence".
- In line 43, delete "in Marion County, Oregon" and insert ", the police
- department of the city in which the person resides or a county sheriff's of-
- 17 fice, in the county in which the person resides or to which the person was
- 18 discharged or released".
- On page 6, line 5, delete "in Marion County, Oregon" and insert ", the
- 20 police department of the city of the person's new residence or a county
- sheriff's office, in the county of the person's new residence".
- In line 8, delete "in Marion County, Oregon" and insert ", the police de-

- partment of the city in which the person resides or a county sheriff's office,
- 2 in the county in which the person resides or to which the person was dis-
- 3 charged or released".
- On page 7, delete lines 28 through 37.
- In line 38, delete "(d)" and insert "(b)".
- In line 39, after "ORS" delete the rest of the line and insert "181.809 (3)

7 that".

8